

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007



July 8, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed our Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures Form in accordance with our intent to file an application for an increase in retail sales with the Public Service Commission (Case No. 2013-00219).

Please feel free to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Carol Wright
President & CEO

## **NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES**

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		ackson Energy Cooperative Corporation give	es noti	ce of its	
		in retail rates with the Public Service	e Com	mission	
no later than July 19, 2013 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.					
	Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporatin furt	her states that:			
Turther states that.					
			Yes	No	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commiss	ion assign a case number to the intended	<b>V</b>		
	application and advise it of that number as soo	n as possible;	<u> </u>		
2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and					
_,	are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			Ш	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven			$\checkmark$	
	days before the date of its filing of its application	onic filings but will do so no later than seven			
	days before the date of its filling of its application	on for rate adjustment;			
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders				
	by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;				
5.	5. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
6.					
<ol><li>The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the</li></ol>					
	Public Service Commission Staff:	and any picuanings filed by any party of the			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address			
	Jim Adkins	jimadkins25@aol.com			
	Lisa Baker	lisabaker@jacksonenergy.com			
	Mark Keene	markkeene@jacksonenergy.com			
7. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the proced					
for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.					
	diffess the Fubile Service Commission diffects of	arer wise.			
	Signed and Wrant				
	-	Name: Carol Wright			
		Title: President & CEO			
		Address: 115 Jackson Energy Lane			
		McKee, KY 40447			
		Telephone Number: 606-364-9213			